8 7 3 >
THIS DRAWING |5 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FOR FUBLICATION 20 Loe BIST RE:V |S |Or45
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TrCO ELECTRONICS cORPORATIoN. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. SET UP GAGE A 66 - o T e T
Cumegs  [REV|  TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION doceasnd A | SEE ECO-08-013334 s |LIL | MC
1339830 | & |BENCH & LEADMAKER| MECH POST FEED HD1 APPLICATOR
7-1339830-1 | A |BENCH & LEADMAKER| MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS
7-1339830-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT
CRIMP DATA TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECS
D | TERMINAL NAME: 250 SERIES FASTON RECEPTACLE
CRIMP S| ZE TYPE RANGE
WIRE 2079 L1110 IN] F OK:SOfZ.OOmm2
[NSUL 4,06 [.160 [IN] OV | 45-2. 70 [.057- 1086 [IN] /5
WIRE STRIP LENGTH - - APPL INSTRUCTIONS
5.16-5.94 [.203-.234 IN] &— 408-8323
TERMINAL [ 14-505¢ - @é;b FEED
APPL SPEC . . 21 49 [ 846 |N]
TERMINALS APPLIED M
465184-9 . _
//F_I_ U B R ‘ C A‘T'C)R A S S E NWB L Y ( R E F )Ziiiil | | | 3 2 8’7 O 5 2 [)()(:LquE N T-A T-| C)N P A(: K A[S E _Z
70037 - - - ] A61264- | PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 57
17003 _ _ _ 2 / 2101 7-2 SCREW, DRIVE 66
ETeYE - - ] 986950 - | WASHER . TLAT PRECISION 54
] 3-18031-0  |SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 53
70T - - ] 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 57
- - - ] 18024-7 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 ¥ 10.0) 60
o0 ® B 000 CENGTH TN 313 (8023-9  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 57
2 | 45 £0.05 [.057 +.002 IN] 2-354779-20.31001 - ¢ | ¢ | 9°16023-6 |SCR, SKT HD CAP WA ¥ 14.0 20
c = o | o | | 2 |2 8029-1  [NUT, HEX, REG M3 54
| 50mm |40 £0.05 [.055 £.002 IN] 2-354719-60. 31201 27 986965 | NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 52
|.25mm2 [ 35 £0.05 [.053 4&=2.002 IN] 3-354779-00.3140] - 7 7 2-180372-7 SCR, SET, FLT POINT M2 % 10.0 57
NPV 9 w0 05 [ 041 + 000 1 I 54119-41 32101 ] 18024-3 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 49
? |12 £0.05 [.044 £,002 IN] 1-354779-81.3230] B 30007071 (AN, UNIVEROAL FOoLTIED .
0. 50mm ‘ S ‘ ‘ B 1338662-1  |SUB ASSY, APPLICATOR FRAME 46
- ] 690191 - | PLUG . NYLON 45
- ] 1320998-1 | RAM 44
N ) ] 690125- | SHIM SUB-ASSY 43
- ] 690124~ WASHER RAM (.115) 47
] 2-18024-6 |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 4 |
- ] 23040 - SALL, STEEL 40
- ] 2-022278-7  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
) ] |- 1320922-2 |DISC, ADJUST, [NSULATION CRIMP 38
] 3547771 WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY 37
] 22480-5 SPRING, COMPRESSION 36
@é;b ] 690212- | POST. RAM 35
303 18027-7 WASHER . FLAT. REG M4 33
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS A 4 5025-2  |WASHER, SPRG LOCK. REG W2 37
2|2 -18024-0 |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 3
/. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. 2P 1 8024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 29
/3\ CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE : : 32282§§2 ;i:ﬁgﬁ’msmgfiwm §§
5 APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE [ITNFORMATION. -
R 1320906-1  |STUD, THREADED 25
4. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET | | [ | 1520995-3 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE c4
SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. ] 240825-2 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
2|2 4-22281-1  |SPRING, DRAG 27
ZL THIS APPLICATOR HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO APPLY WIRES | | | 338665 | DRAG o0
WIiTH THIN WALL (FLR)Y [INSULATION. THE INSULATION CRIMP B B 1338663-5 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP E
AND APPLICABLE INSULATION RANGE MAY NOT CONFORM TO 1] 4 | 18004-8 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP (M6 X 12.0) 7
THE PARAMETERS LISTED IN THE APPLICATION SPEC. | | 338708~ ] SPACER. SLUG BLADF 5
] 69048-7  |SPACER. HOLD DOWN IE
] 23846 - | SPRING, DIE E
] 240833-2 PLATE, REAR SHEAR ||
- - - - | 0
| ] 690482-3  |PLATE. FRONT SHEAR 9
| > 11 | 3-1333219-3 [ANVIL. COMBINATION 8
| ] 690474-3  |BLADE, SLUG |
] 5-455892-3  |HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 6
] |-240641-0 |SPACER 5
] 238009- | BLOCK, FL CRIMPER SPACER A
\/ ‘ EW B ROTATE D ‘ 809 \ / | 318903-3 CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP 3
] A55888-8  |SPACER. CRIMPER 7
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|[POST-FEED 30mm STROKE 2 456408-6  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
A TT|-T1 -1 PART NO DESCRIPTION e
R G D i LU Tree Electrorics
=) K b B Gl Halr igburg, RA 17105-3608
61 DIMENSTONS: OTTHOELREWR|ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: AFVD O8APR2008 [nAME
00 INCHES M_CLIEFORD E NGBl E DD IBEEL ICALOR
0 PLC +- FRODUCT SPEC -
| FLC £+
(] @‘E i ﬁtg igg(‘n AFPLICATION SPEC -
No /] iNgtgs iO.UOOi\_ SIZE [VICAGE=CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
.-.@JJ MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00T ©:|339830 _
CUSTOMER DRAW‘NG S5C Ak 35 SHEET | OF| REV/_\\

AMP 4805 REV 3 IMAR2000

Fro/ENGINEER DRAWING

CUSTOMER VIEWABLE ASSEMBLY




